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HERON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

 

2023/24 CYCLE OF GOVERNORS’ MEETING DATES 

 
PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL MEETINGS BEGIN AT 5.30 PM  

 
 

 

Autumn Term  (Terms 1 & 2)  Commences Wed 6th Sept 2023 for pupils 
       
Tuesday 19th September   Full Governors Meeting 
Tuesday 17th October    Curriculum Committee Meeting 
Tuesday 5th December   Strategic Meeting  
 

                 Term ends on Friday 22nd December 2023 
 

 

Spring Term (Terms 3 & 4)   Commences Tuesday 9th Jan 2024 for pupils 
 
Tuesday 16th January     Full Governors Meeting 
Tuesday 6th February    Curriculum Committee Meeting 
Tuesday 9th April    Strategic Meeting  
 

      Term ends on Friday 22nd March 2024 
 
 

Summer Term  (Terms 5 & 6)  Commences Monday 8th April 2024 
 
Tuesday 30th April    Full Governors Meeting 
Tuesday 21 May    Curriculum Committee Meeting 
Tuesday 9th July    Strategic Meeting 
 

      Term ends Friday 19th July 2024 
 
 
     
 
In-service Day 1   Monday 4th September 2023 
In-service Day 2   Tuesday 5th September 2023 
In-service Day 3   Monday 8th January 2024 
In-service Day 4   Thursday 2nd May 2024 
In-service Day 5 Monday 22nd July 2024 
 

 


